
6 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,WEDNESDAY,MARCH27,2024

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “As is where is” , “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” for
the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to ECL Finance Limited for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s)
and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

ecL FiNaNce Limited
Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400070
Branch Office Address: - Office No. 208-210,2nd Floor, Kakade Bizz Icon, CTS 2687B, Ganeshkhind Road, Bhamburde, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time

of the Auction
Date & Time of
the Inspection

Sl.
No.

Possession
Date

ATUL ZUMBER
KAWADE (Borrower),

TEJASWINI ATUL
KAWADE (Co-Borrower)

Rs.2,71,92,329/- (Rupees Two crores Sixty Seven
Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Only)
as on 12.02.2024 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal
Expenses for Lan no. LNSKEFI0000059471

Rs.1,25,05,311/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five
Lakhs Five Thousand Three Hundred Eleven

Only). Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs.12,50,531/-
(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand Five

Hundred Thirty One Only)

19-04-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

01-04-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

1. 13-10-2022

Description of the secured Asset : All The Part And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Shop No.55 (As Per Site Office No.1) Adm 102.14 Sq. Mtrs I.E.1099 Sq.Ft. Shop No.56 (As Per Site Office
No.2) Adm.43.52 Sq. Mtrs I.E. 468.45 Sq.Ft. Shop No.57 (As Per Site Office No.3) Adm.43.52 Sq.Mtrs I.E. 468.45 Sq.Ft. Shop No.58 (As Per Site Office No.4) Adm 73.71 Sq.Mtrs I.E.793.45
Sq.Ft Total Admeasuring 2829.78 Sq. Mtrs. Shop No. 66 (As Per Siteoffice No.12) Adm.83.76 Sq.Mtrs I.E. 901.60 Sq.Fts., Shop No.67 (As Per Site Office No.13) Adm.43.52 Sq.Mtrs I.E. 468.45
Sq.Fts., Shop No.68 (As Per Site Office No.14) Adm.43.52 Sq.Mtrs I.E. 468.45 Sq.Fts., Shop No.69 (As Per Site Office No.15) Adm.50.67 Sq.Mtrs I.E. 545.41 Sq.Fts. Thus Total Adm.Area 221.47
Sq.Mtrs On Third Floor In The Scheme Known As “City Arcade’ Constructed On Plot No.4 And Plot No.5 Out Of Survey.No 27c/1a/1/1/2 Situated At Dasak, Taluka, District- Nashik Within Nashik
Municipal Corporation Nashik 422101 Bounded As:- On Or Towards East: As Per Approved Building Plan On Or Towards West: As Per Approved Building Plan On Or Towards North: As Per
Approved Building Plan On Or Towards South: As Per Approved Building Plan.
Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD
and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name:,ECL FINANCE LIMITED
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No. 61300847940, SARFAESI- Auction, ECL FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 18-04-2024.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-
mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 9921142911/ 9764338822 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 27-03-2024 ECL Finance Ltd

Place: Aurangabad, Nashik, Dated: 25.03.2024 Authorized Officer (M/s PNB Housing Finance Ltd.)

We, the PNBHousing Finance Limited (hereinafter referred to as ‘PNBHFL’) had issuedDemand notice U/s 13(2) of Chapter III of the Securitization &Reconstruction of FinancialAssets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002. The said Demand Notice was issued through our Authorized Officer to all below mentioned Borrowers/Co- Borrower/Guarantors since your account has been classified as
Non-Performing(NPA)Assets as per theReserve Bank of India/ National Housing Bank guidelines due to non-payment of instalments/ interest. The contents of the same are the defaults committed by you
in the payment of instalments of principals, interest, etc. Further, with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of DemandNotice hencewe are doing this Publication of DemandNoticewhich is
also required U/s 13(2) of the said Act. You are hereby called upon to pay PNBHFLwithin a period of 60 Days of the date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount along with up-to-date
interest and charges, failing which PNBHFL will take necessary action/measures under all or any of the provisions of Section 13(4) of the said Act, against all or any one or more of the secured assets
including taking possession of the secured assets of the borrowers and guarantors. Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the of theSecuritization andReconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 where under you can tender/pay the entire amount of outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the
PNBHFLonly till the date of publication of the notice for sale of the secured assets by public auction, by inviting quotations, tender from public or by private treaty. FURTHER, you are prohibited U/s 13(13)
of the saidAct from transferring either byway of sale, lease or in any otherway the aforesaid secured assets.

Property (ies)
Mortgaged

Name/ Address of
Borrower and Co- Borrower(s)

Date of
Demand
Notice

Amount O/s
as on date

Demand Notice

Loan
Account

No.

Sr.
No.

Name &
Address of

Guarantor(s)

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF CHAPTER III OF SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF
SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 3(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 AMENDED AS ON DATE

Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Delhi-110001.
Phones:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com

Aurangabad Branch:- PNB Housing Finance Limited, E-1, E-2 & E-3, Fourth Floor, Aurangabad Business Centre, Adalat Road, Aurangabad, Maharashtra – 431001.
Nashik Branch:- PNB Housing Finance Limited, 201/202, 2nd Floor, Metro 99 Commercial Complex, Collage Road, Nashik, Maharashtra – 422005.

HOU/ARNG/0121
/848916, B.O.
Aurangabad

1. Borrower Mr./Ms. Parmeshwar Shamrao Jagdambe & Co-BorrowerMr./Ms.
Jayshri P Jagadambe - Flat No 302,Jay Murali Appartment,Gut No 30094,Opp
Maruti Mandir, Aurangabad,Maharashtra,India,431001, & S/O Shamrao
Jagdambe,5 13 55,Laxmiwadi Padampura,Ram Mandira Samor
,Aurangabad,Aurangabad,Maharashtra,India,431001, & Single Building,7Th
Floor,Flat No 704,Arch Nikunj,Plot No 2 Part B Gut No 107,Nashik Road Mimita
Village,Aurangabad,Maharashtra-431001,India Also at - Yashoda Engineers,D
52/25,MidcWalu,Aurangabad,Maharashtra, India,431001,

Single Building,7Th Floor,Flat No
704,Arch Nikunj,Plot No 2 Part B Gut
No 107,Nash ik Road Mimi ta
Village,Aurangabad,Maharashtra-
431001,India

14.03.2024 Rs. 3098634.65/-
(Rupees Thirty Lakh

Ninety Eight Thousand
Six Hundred Thirty Four
and Sixty Five Paisa

Only as on 14.03.2024

2. HOU/NSK/0518/5
27014, B.O.

Nashik

Borrower Mr./Ms. Sanjay Bhagwat Patil & Co-Borrower Mr./Ms. Seema
San j ay Pa t i l - 9 Pa ra S f ,Co 56 Apo Udhampu r, Jammu And
Kashmir,Udhampur,Jammu And Kashmir,India,182101, & Kamla Neharu
Naga r,Nea r Cen tu r y r ayon H i gh Schoo l ,Mu rbad Road U lhas
Nagar,Mumbai,Maharashtra,India,421001, & Flatno 202 2Nd Floor,Plot No
5+7,Gat No 109,Audumber Heights Apartment B/H Patil Park,Next To Jadhav
Sankul Nr Datta Mandir Bus Stop,Satpur Ambad Link Road,Chunchale
Nashik,Nashik,Maharashtra,422010,Also at - IndianArmy,9 Para Sf,Co 56Apo
Udhampur,JammuAndKashmir,Udhampur,JammuAndKashmir,India,182101,

Flatno 202 2Nd Floor,Plot No 5+7,Gat
No 109,AudumberHeightsApartment
B/H Patil Park,Next To Jadhav Sankul
Nr Datta Mandir Bus Stop,Satpur
Ambad Link Road,Chunchale
Nashik,Nashik,Maharashtra,422010,

Rs. 639288.23/-
(Rupees Six Lakh Thirty
Nine Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty Eight

and Twenty Three Paisa
Only as on14.03.2024

14.03.2024

NA

NA

Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS EQUITAS FINANCE LTD)

Registered Office : No.769, Spencer Plaza, 4th Floor, Phase-II, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600002.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, R/w rule 8(6) of Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and Guarantors that
the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical possession of which has
been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be sold on 15-04-2024 “AS IS WHERE IS”
“AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION” for recovery of below mentioned amount due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from
the following borrowers.
Borrower/s&Guarantor/sName&Address Total

Due + Interest from Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr. Vishnu Bhagchand Narwade, S/o.
Bhagchan
2. Mrs. Sneha Vishnu NarwadeW/o. Vishnu
(Both are residing at G.No.85 Manuje Pachod
pachod, Aurangabad, Maharashtra - 431121)
Loan Account No. SEGRKED0172237
Claim Amount Due Rs.1521728/-
as on 13-04-2022 with further interest from 14-04-
2022 with monthly rest, charges and costs etc.,
(Total Outstanding being Rs. 2439851.4/- as on 20-
03-2024).

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Gat No.85, Grampanchayat Sr.No.870,
Grampanchayat Milkat No.85/11,area adm.55.76 sq.mtr.,(20 Ft X 30ft=600 ft)
situated at Pachod,Taluka paithan,Dist Aurangabad. North by : Sellers Milkat, South
by : Colony Road, East by : Sellers Milkat, West by : Milkat No.624/49 Milkat of
Patani. Measurement: 600 sq.ft. Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Sub Registrar, Gr-1,Pachod and Registration District of Aurangabad Together with
all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to
anything attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool
rights annexed thereto.
Reserve Price Rs. 15,80,000/- , EMD : Rs. 1,58,000
Contact Names: Mr. Ninand Naik : 9833987825, Sagar Vinod Agrawal : 8329040495

Date of Auction: 15-04-2024
For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Authorized officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank LtdDate - 27.03.2024, Place - Auranagabad

The operations from the above mentioned branch shall be stopped after the
above mentioned date.
All the customers are requested to make
a note of the same.

Authorised Officer
Mahindra Rural HousingFinance

Corporate office : Unit No. 203, Amiti Building, Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani
Junction, Opp. Fire Station, L.B.S Marg, Kamani, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070

PUBLIC NOTICE- CLOSURE BRANCHES
We hereby notify the closure of the following Branches with effect from 27.06.2024

Regional Office Address : Shop No . 6 & 7 4th Floor Abc Complex Adalat Road Near Manmandir Restarunt
Aurangabad Aurangabad 431001, Maharashtra

Branch Branch Address

Shevgaon Plot No.7 Grd. Floor Sambrudhi Complex Shevgaon Miri Road Satpute Nagar
Shevgaon Ahemadnagar 414502, Maharashtra

Lasurstation Plot No 22/96 1st Floor Taji Hospital Shikshak Colony Behind St. Jorge High
School Lasurstation Aurangabad 423702, Maharashtra

Phulambri Plot No -09 1st Floor Rp Complex Khultabad Road Near Registry Office Phulambari
Aurangabad 431111, Maharashtra

Pachod Plot No 25 /shop No 4 Grd. Floor Aurangabad Road Near India -1 Atm Pachod
Aurangabad 431121, Maharashtra

Partur 1st Floor Vishal Sadan, Sambharat Nagar, Main Road, Partur Dist., Jalna – 431501,
Maharashtra

CONSULATE GENERAL
OF INDIADUBAI

No.DUBA/Cons/434/MR/2024-(24)
Dated: 21/03/2024

MR. JAIDEEP HARENDRA
BHATIA. S/o HARENDRA
TOLARAM BHATIA Resident of
B/504, Jamuna Darshan Bldg.
Natakwala Lane, Borivali (West),
Mumbai, Maharashtra, India. Present
Address: Flat No. 212, AL RAFAA C
BLDG, BURDUBAI, DUBAI, UAE
and MISS. DEEPA MAHENDRA
SHAH, Daughter of MAHENDRA
VITTHALDAS SHAH Resident of
MANORAMA NIWAS, SHIVAJI
PATH, OPPOSITEAMBIKATEMPLE,
PEN, RAIGAD. MAHARASHTRA,
INDIA. Present address: Flat No. 212,
AL RAFAA C BLDG, BURDUBAI,
DUBAI, UAE.Above mentioned Indian
Nationals are presently residing in the
UAE have given notice of intended
marriage between them under the
foreign marriages act, 1969. If anyone
has any objection to the proposed
marriage he/she should file the same
with the undersigned according to the
procedure laid down under the act/ rules
within thirty days from the date of
publication of this notice on Email:
cons1.dubai@mea.gov.in,
cons3. dubai@mea.gov.in.

Sd/-
(Bijender Singh)

Marriage Officer Consulate General
of India P.O. BOX: 737, DUBAI
(UAE) FAX NO. 0097143970453

NOTICE

Whilst care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising

copy,it isnotpossibletoverify

its contents. The Indian

Express (P) Limited cannot

beheldresponsible forsuch

contents,nor forany lossor

damageincurredasaresultof

transactionswithcompanies,

associations or individuals

advertisinginitsnewspapers

orPublications.Wetherefore

recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

before sending any monies

or entering into any

agreementswithadvertisers

or otherwise acting on an

advertisement in any

manner whatsoever.

''IMPORTANT''


